## **3CNERGY LIMITED**

(Company Registration No. 197300314D) (Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore)

## PROPOSED ACQUISITION OF THE ENTIRE ISSUED AND PAID-UP SHARE CAPITAL OF DTP INFINITIES LIMITED

## - DESPATCH OF REQUEST FORM

All capitalised terms which are used in this announcement but not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the announcements dated 12 June 2023, 6 July 2023, 7 August 2023, 23 August 2023, 26 October 2023, 6 November 2023, 29 November 2023 and 7 December 2023.

- The Board of Directors (the "Board" or the "Directors") of 3Cnergy Limited (the "Company" and together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") refers to its announcement on 7 December 2023 wherein the Board announced that the Company has lodged a circular dated 7 December 2023 (the "Circular") in respect of, inter alia, the Proposed Acquisition, with the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "SGX-ST"), acting as agent on behalf of the Monetary Authority of Singapore.
- 2. The electronic copy of the Circular is available for viewing and can be downloaded from the SGX-ST's website at the URL <a href="https://www.sgx.com/securities/company-announcements">https://www.sgx.com/securities/company-announcements</a> and the Company's website at the URL <a href="http://www.3cnergy.com.sg/">http://www.3cnergy.com.sg/</a>.
- 3. The Board wishes to inform Shareholders that the Company has on 12 December 2023 despatched a form to Shareholders for the request of a physical copy of the Circular ("**Request Form**"). Shareholders who wish to receive a printed copy of the Circular may make such request to the Company in accordance with the instructions set out in the Request Form.
- 4. Shareholders may also view and download a copy of the Request Form from the SGX-ST's website at the URL <a href="https://www.sgx.com/securities/company-announcements">https://www.sgx.com/securities/company-announcements</a> and the Company's website at the URL <a href="https://www.3cnergy.com.sg/">https://www.3cnergy.com.sg/</a>

## By Order of the Board

Ong Pai Koo @ Sylvester Independent Non-Executive Chairman 12 December 2023

This announcement has been reviewed by the Company's sponsor, PrimePartners Corporate Finance Pte. Ltd. (the "Sponsor"). It has not been examined or approved by the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "Exchange") and the Exchange assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made or reports contained in this announcement.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Ms Foo Jien Jieng, 16 Collyer Quay, #10-00 Collyer Quay Centre, Singapore 049318, <a href="mailto:sponsorship@ppcf.com.sg">sponsorship@ppcf.com.sg</a>.